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ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIC BUILDING
CCDE AND ALL OTHER APPLCABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/t2-2012 OBC.

w

ND.210 (10.25g/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/87) PLYWOOD

SHEATHIG WTH "H° CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES © 61Cmm (247)
OC. MAY. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO DXTEND 900mm (3'-0%)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND M. 300mm (127) BEYOND MNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, {EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FUR ROOF SLOPES 8:12
OR GREATER) 38489 (24"} TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (§'~0") OC.

AT BOTICM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
YENTED SOFFT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING 10 BE

FASTENED 156 (6°) c/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDITE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (16°). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 257 AT EAVES & MiN. 25% AT RIDGE

(osc 91912)

SHFAMNG MWBM 1imm (7/ 167) EXY. TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPLIANT EQUIVALENT, 38x140 {2°67) STUDS @ 400mm (167 O.C,

RS! 3.87 (R22) WSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.

CONTIN, AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) V. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING 70 BE

YN, 200mm {87} ABOVE FUUSH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12,

CWI’E! 3 FOR REQIMED MIN MUM nmm !NSULAR% R’EQU!REMENI’S

SEDWG AS Pm ELEV 19)(35 (‘! xZ") VER'HQQL V#OOD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHING WEMBRANE, 11mm {7/16°) DXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC

COMPLIANT EQUNALENT, 38xB3 (2°:4”) STUDS @ 40Smm (167 0.C.

(MAL HEGHT 3000mm (9'-107)), WIH APPR. DIRGONAL WALL BRACING.

REFER TO NOTE 19 WHIRE FLOOR DXISTS AROVE GARAGE.
SDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (5') ABOVE FINISH GRABE.

STUCCO CLADDNG SYSTEM CGNFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.3{2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MINMMUM 10mm: AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH

FOSITVE DRANAGE 0 THE DXT. AND APPLED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm (17) MN. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGD
POLYSYRENE ON APPR. AIR/UOISTURE SARRIER ON 381140 (2°%67)

STUDS @ 406 (16°) 0.C, RS) 3.87 (R22) BATT INSUL, APPR. 6 ML
POLVETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
FINISH. STUCCO TO BE KN, 200 (8°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 10
OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION

REQUIREMENTS.

srucco cuwms SYS1B1 commw TO oac 9271 1(2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A JNISUM 1Cmm AR SPACE BEMIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITVE DRABASE 70 THE DXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS GVER 25mm (17} MAN. EXPAMDED OR EXIRUDED RIGD
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38x88 (2°%4°)
STUDS @ 408 (16°) 0.C. (MAX. MEGHT 3000mm (9'-10%)), WITH APPR.

DIAGONAL WAL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS
ABOVE GARAGE.
STUCCO TO BE Mil. 200 (87) ABOVE FINMISH GRADE.

Hmm (7/16') EXF IYPE SHEATK'NG GR OBC CDMPUANT EQUIVALEXT,

38140 {2°%6°) STUDS @ 450mm (167 0.C., RS! 387 (R22)
DSULATION AMD APPR. VAPGUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR

BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) IVTERIOR DRYGALL FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING
REQ'D. F ND SHEATHING APPLED. REFER YO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3

FOR ADDMONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

pram, (4”) FACE BRICK, Z5mm (1°) AR smcz 22x180x0.76mm
(7/6°%740.037) GMV. METAL TES © 406mm (167 OC. HORTZOMTAL
610mm (247) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1imm
(7/16%) DXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLANT EQUNALENT,
38140 (2°%6°) STUDS © 408mm (167 0.C., RSI 387 {R22)

DISULATION AND APPROVED VAP

QOfnm (4') FACE ERECK 25mm (1') MR SPACE, 22x180x0 76mm

(7/8'5T'0.057) GALV. METAL TES @ 408mm (16) O.C. HORIZONTAL

610mm (24°) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1lmm
{7/16°) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR 0BC COMPLINT EQUNALENT,
38489 (2°24") STUDS © 408mm (167) O, (L. HEIGHT 3000mm

{9°~107) WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, REFER 70 NOTE 18
VHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ B00mm

{32°) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP YN, 150mm (67} BEMIND BUILDING PAPER.
BRICK 0 BE MN. 150mm {(6°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO CMDWNG SYSTEM CONFORMENG 0 08.0. 9.27.1.1.2) & 9.28
THAY EMPLOYS A MPNIMUM 0mm AR SPACE BEWND THE CLADDING WATH
POSIWE DRADUGE O THE EXTERIOR AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS OVER Z5mm (1°) MIN. DXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RiGID

POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 3Bx140
(2°%6") STUDS @ 408mm (167) O.C., RS! 3.87 (R22) BATT MiSUL,

APPR. 6 1l POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM

WALLBDARD INTERIOR FUNISH. STUCCO TO BE #N. 200 (8°) ABOVE
FDUSH GRADE. REFER 70 OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED
MANIMUM THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

OUR BARRER WH APPROVED CONTEN.
AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2°) OV, DRYWALL FINISH. PROVISE WEEP HOLES
@ 800mm (327 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHNG UP M. 150mm (67) BEHIND BULDING PAPER. BRICK
10 BE MN. 150mm (6°) ABOVE FINSH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12,
CHIPTER 3 FOR REQURED MNYUM THERAL msumm\! Rmuxmms

{Unless otherwise noted) mwior sTUD EaBRTTONS

FOR BEARING PARTHIONS 38489 (2%47) @ 408mm (167} OC.

FOR 2 STOREYS AND 303mm

NON-BEARING PARTIIONS 38x89 (2°x4) @ 510mm {247) O.C.
PROVIDE 38489 {2°4”) BOTIOM PLATE AND 2/38489 (2/2°%d")
T0P ALATE. 13mm (1/2") INT.
PROVIDE 38x140 (2°x6°) STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

zmmm (a') POURED oowc Fbm WAL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROCFING AND DRAINASE LAYER, DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'-117) BELOW FIN,
GRADE. DRAINGE LAYER IS NOT REQD. [F FOUNDATION WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2380 (7'-10") ON 500x155
{20"%B") CONTMUGUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR T0
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED

{12°) 0.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, M,

2

DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,

ASSUMED 120 KPo (18 psi)
TOWNHOUSES, TO BE VERIFIED

SO OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL.

FOR STRIP FOOTNG SWES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.

SOiL BEARING CAPACTY FOR 08C

ON SHE.

—MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50pst) PER FLOOR.
~REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDMONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY,

EQUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC, 2.34.2. & 9.14.3.

100mm (47) DiA. FOUNDATION

STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAMNAGE TILES. @-

B0mm (SN, 254Pa (3500;&34) CONC. SUB O 100 (4")
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR Z0MPa. (3000gs) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROCFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SIAB INSULATION PER $8-12;
3.1.1.7.{5)(6) where required.
ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATICNS TO BE SEALED 7O MAINTAN AR
BARRIR.

16mm (5/87) 146 SUBFLOOR

18mm {5/87) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION.
6mm (1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESIIENT &

PARGUET FLOORING.

ATRC INSULATION (SB~12-TABLE 3.43.2.4) {58-12-3.1.1.8)
RSt 10.56 (R6D) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 16mm (5/67) INT, DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RSI 3.52 (R20) M

ONFoRM HISE

5?’%&&’ WA ETRDY 00T TR SOLD BEARING 10 BE AT LEAST 4 WDE S THE SUPPORTED
> HEMBER, SOLID WOOD SEARWNG COMPRISED OF HUNT-UP WOOD
10mm (1/2°) MAX BETWEEN TALLEST & STUDS 70 BE CONSTRUCTED N ACCORDANCE WTH OBC
SHORTEST RISE 1 FLIGHT 2174.20)
MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8% oo
- A CLASS ‘B’ VENT
N o -2 gg_'_}/,j,,g ULC. RATED CLASS "8” VENT 610mm (Z-07) ABOVE THE POWT
WAX. NOSING 2 n B CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP 70 9/12, REFER
- ! = ) T0 THE ONTERID GAS UTIIZATION CODE.
MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5")
RAIL ® LANDING = 900 (2°-11" A=mlEN [ WA0D | s 2 L8
RAL @ sw?e - 865 Ez’—w"g to 985 (3—27) 3380140 (-7 xs") BULT-UP-POST 0N WETAL BASE SHOE
. ANCHORED TO CONC. VATH 12.7 DA BOLT, 405406203
MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'-107) (16°16°48%) CONC. FTG. OR AS OTHEFRASE SPECIFED ON BRANKG.
T o i T
HANBRALS —0BC. 8.87.— W VERT. STEP = 600mm (24).

FINISKED RAILING ON PICKETS
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN

BE 50 (2') M, HANDRAILS 7O BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

900mm(35'} chﬂcumwmsoswscs FROM PORCH TO Fitl.

—19mm (3/4’) MN. T & G SUEFLODR UNDER G?OUND FLGQR FINISH
FLOOR.

N. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

19x38 {1

CONGRETE_PILASTER
. BEAM POCKET OR 2004200 (8"8") POURED CONC. NIB WALLS.

BEARING 80mm (3-1/2)

GARAGE SLAB

100mm (4°) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SIAB WiTH 5-8% AIR
ENTRADMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FLL WiTH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATVE FILL
SLOPE TO FRONT (EXTER‘D?) AT 1% M.

13mm (1/2’) GYPSUR BOARD ON WALL AND CEING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSt 3.B7 (R22) I WALLS, RSt 5.45 (%31}
B CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JORTS ARTIGHT FER 0.BC

9.10;
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WAH SELF
CLOSING DRVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER

9.16. REFER TO SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A. FOR

9.10.13.15.,

EXJERIOR STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR /00D STEP WHERS NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX, RISE 200mm (7-7/8") ML, TREAD 250mm
(9-27/37°). SEE OBC. 9.38.2,, 9.89.3. & 0.5.10.

DRYER VENT(ORC-6.238:(). & €.2.4.11)
@ CAPPED DRYER DXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIGR.

(USE 100mm (47) DIA SMOOTH WALL VENT PIFE).

DRAAGE THE 150mm (67) CRUSHED

®

0P ¢
THE HIGHEST PONT AT BHICH 1T COMES [ CONVACT WITH THE

UNDER SECOND FLODR FINISH FLOOR.

® ®

Q8C.

@@@

SPACED MAXRAUY 100mm (47) BETWEEM
HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHIND T TO

@@

311

AT ACCESS ‘WATCH W+ M. DAENSION OF SA5ct00mm

~1/2X27-1/7) & A Wi AREA OF 0.32 SUM. (344

SOFT.) WiTH WEATHERSIRIPPING. S 3.52 (R20) RIGID
INSULATION BACKING. SEE C3C SB-12, 3.1.1.8.

OF HREPI.ACE Cb( MNEY S!W.L BE 915mm

LNEN CGLOSETS
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (147} DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST
HECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
9.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

005 (11 1t x5/B') STL_ PLATE FOR ST. BEAMS AND
280x280x12 {11°%11%1/2°) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS

BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED ViTTH 2-19mm
{3/47) x 200mm (87 LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK
COURSE. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

SLAB ON GRADE

4. 100mm (4} CONCRETE SLAB OM GRADE GN 100mem {47)
COARSE GRAMULAR FILL. RENFORCED WITH Gr6-vi2.9xi2.9 MESK
PLACED NEAR WID-DEPTH OF SLAR CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPg
(4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT ON COVPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS PER 08C. SB-12

7{5)(8) AND $B-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A. where roquired.

ALL JOINTS & PENETRATIONS OF INTERICR SLABS TO BE SEALED
T0 MAINTAIN AIR BARRIER,

msmmms

GRADE 15 LESS THAN 1600mm (717). 1070mm (42°) HIGH GUARD IS

REQURED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1808mm (717).

SiLL PLATE ANCHORAGE L2
3Bx89 {2°x4") SHL PLATE WiH 13mm (1/27) DIA ANCHOR BOLTS L3
200mm (8°) LONG, EMBEDDED MN. 100mm (47) INTO CONC. © L4
2400mm (7'-107) 0.., CAULKING OR 25 (17) bN. MINERAL WODL L5
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL L6

USE NON-~SHRINK CROUT TO LEVEL SULL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

FOUNDATEON WALI.S ENCLOS NG
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE

(8°) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN 50mm (2% OF
THE BASEMENT SIAB. RS 3.52ci (R20ci) BLANKET INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR PARRIER, RECOMMEND DAMPPROOF WITH BULDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL ARD INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATON AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER 70 BE SEALED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKRNG.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION (ci) 1S KOT TO BE GTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

PLATE ON DAMPPROCFING MATERIAL, 13mm {1/2°)} DIA ANCHOR
BOLTS 200mm (6°) LONG, EMBEDDED MiN. 160mm (47) tNTO
CONC. @ 2400mm {7-10) OC. 100mm {47 KK CONC. CURB
ON 3052155 (12°%6°) CONC. FOOTNG. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKNG AT
VID-HEGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.

Bgmm(lb—‘l/z') IM X 47&m‘n(0 1&8') STL C(}L WITH A MIN.

CAPACITY OF 108.6iN (24,0001

(6°x6°3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE.

STEEL, COLUMN

90mm{3~1/27) DA x 4.78mm{0.1887) STL COL WitH

100x100x6.0 (4™8%1/47)
BOTIOM PLATE TO 10025
2-12mm DA x 300mm |
{2-1/2%12°%27). TE COLpH

30489 (2 x4") STUS © 408mm (16') 0.C. 38489 (27%¢) SIL

=3-1/T % 3-1/2 X 1/4L B0amE00)
=4" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L {100x30+E.0L)
=5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L {125x80+E.00)

%w2") CONTIMUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. (0BC. 9.23.4.3.(3c))

{3~0°) ABOVE

ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WTRN A

HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'~0") FROM 74E CHAGNEY.

2.30.25)

FLOOR JOISTS WATH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'-117) TO BE BRIDGED
WITH 38438 (27427) CROSS BRATING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 2100mm
(§'-117) 0. MAX. 4D WHERE SPECIRED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A~2 STRAPPING SPALL 8F 19484 (1°3°) @ 2100mm (6'-117) OL.

@ WRECT VW ﬂIRMCE TERM!M&L MSN QODmm (367 FROM A GAS
REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
DXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRY INTAKE 7O BE A M. OF 1830mm

@ (5-07) TROM AL DXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION
CODE. ALL AR RVIAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO TWAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0 IN COMPLIWCE WiH O.B.C.
BZV—B TABLE 6.2.3.12.,

ORECT VENT GAS FIREPWIE ‘JEW 10 B A HINGSUM 300mm (127)
FROW ANY UPENING AND ABOVE PN GRADE. REFER 70 GAS
Umi UZATEQN CODE

LiZA) . T6mm (5/6) T & © SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION {* SEE 0SC 9.30.6. ¢) Gmm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (¢ SEE 030

UNLESS & PANEL TYPE CEILNG FINSH 1S APPUED. (° SEE 0BC

9.2394. 9

YSET)

@ SqERGR

45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD} IS LESS THAN 1.21 (3'-11°)
WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-117) THE EXPOSING FACE

SHALL BZ CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADMIONAL NOTES.

END BEARING.

- BRICK CHECK

37, THE FOWN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAH SOmm (3-1/27)
THCK TO A ¥AX. DEPTH OF G60mm (26°) AND SHALL BE TIED 70 THE
FACING MATERAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm {87} 0.C. VERTCALLY
AND 900mm {367 0.C. HORZGITALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WAL AND
FACING SOLD VTPt vome

TO HAVE A FYRERESUANCE RATIMG OF NOT LESS THAN

35) FOR KA. 7500 rom (s -z") PORCH DEPTH (smm paL), 125mm (4
7/8) 324Pa (4640gsi) CONC. SLAB VATH 5-B% AR ENTRADMENT. RENF.
WTH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/67) O.C. EACH WY 1N BOTTOM THIRD
OF SLAB, £00x600 (33 5/8% 23 5/8%) 104 DOWELS ® 600mm (23
5/8%) 0., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOFE SLAE 4N,
1.0% FROM DOOR. SIAB TO HAVE MN 75mm (3} BEARNG ON FDTN.
WALLS. PROVIDE (LI) LNTELS OVER CELLAR GOCR AND WITH 100mm (47)

77) SPAN.

é—g\ 38140 {25 m RAFI’ERS €] Aa&m-n (16 oc) FOR wxx 11 —7 SPAN,
381184 {2"@&") RIDGT BOARD. 36439 {2°x4") COLLAR TIES AT $ADSPANS.
CEIING JOISTS TO BE 38¢89 (27x4") © 406mm (167 O.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm {2'-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2'x6") @ 405 (16"} 0.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm {14
RAFTERS FOR BULT-UP ROOF 7O BF 38x89 {2"4") © 610mm (247

0C. VATH 4 384BY (2™4°) CEMTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,

BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

EXPOSED DLOOR {SB-12-THRIE 31.0.2.4)
4D> PROVIDE RS! 546 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND COMTINUDUS AR BARRY

10_DOERIOR
ER, FINISHED SOFFIT.

BARTYHALLS
TYPICAL 3 HDUR RATED PARTVWALL.
REFER TO DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-07) O.C. VERTICALLY.

_FOR A MASKTM 5630 mm T (15-0") HEGHT AND MAXPMUM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2%67) SPRf2
CONTIL. STLDS @ 305mm (17 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) CA 9.5 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLWIOOD
SHEATHNG. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BERVEEN WOOD STUDS ©
1230 mm (407 OC. VERTCALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mim (9'~5"), PROVIDE 38x140 (2°%8) STUDS ©
495 (167 0.C. WiTH CONTINUDUS 2-36x140 (2-2°x6°)T0P FLATES +
1-36x140 (1-2°%67) BOTIOM PUATE & MINMUM OF 3-38x18¢ (3-2%87)
CONT, HEADZR AT 5RND. CEAING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,

SXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-QUT CONDITIONS
. The EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38xi40 {2%67)

303mm (127} o

STUDS @ 406mm {16%) o.c. DR 38489 (274") STUDS @

/

=6° % 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.00)
=6° x 4° x 3/8° (150x100x10.0L)
=7° x 4" x 3/8°L {180x108x10.00)

(0) B2us

(P, NATNE SOL
F1 = 4242 18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 35736"x16” CONCRETE PAD

‘(:‘ £ £ 5
F’l = 487 148 xm COM(-KEI'E PAD
F2 = 40"x40"16” CONCRETE PAD

WLIA  =1-1 3/4°%7 1/&” (1-45x18%) £3 = 30°u30'n12" OONCRETE PR F3 = 34%34x14° CONCRETE PAD
HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED LVLY =2-1 3/4°%7 1/4" {2-45x184) Ft = 28 "‘2‘5}’3 CONCRETE PA F4 = 28}283?3 CONCRETE PAD
SUBFLOOR TO NOT HORE THAN 200mm w2 =3-1 3/4°%7 1 /4: {3-45x184) 5 = 18716"8" LONCRETE PAD  FS = 18°x18%8" CONCRETE PAD

W3 =4-1 3/4%7 174" (4-45x184 (RETR TO NOOR FLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART)

VAR =1-1 3/4%8 174 (1-450235,

VL4 =2-1 3/4™%8 1/4° (2~45x235) =

VLS =3-1 3/4"%9 1/4" (3-45x235) NOS. VDTS (HEiGHT, | HEIGHT  omed TTE

LVLBA  =4-1 3/4°%9 1/4" (4—45423%) css' NG | CEILING

L6A  =1-1 3/4°%11 7/8° (1-45x30) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR

W =2-1 3/6%11 7/8° (2-45x300} INSULATED FRONT BOORS

W7 =3-1 3/4"11 7/8" (3-45x300) ey S o

LVL7A  =4~1 3/4"x11 7/8" {4-45x300} ';mag §ﬁ ggg;

B =2~1 3/4%14" (2~45x336) NTER

M8 =3-1 3/4%14° {3-45x356) INTERIOR SAB BOOR /

Y

ERCK VEER 1ras WD 157ES D

VL1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2° x 1/4°L (88xB9x6.4L) + 2-2°xB” SPR. No.2 WBt  =2-2%8° (2-35x1B4) SPR. No.2

W2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (102x83x7.91) - 2-2'%8" 3PR. bo2 WB2  =3-28" (5-38x184) SPR. Neo.2

WL =5" % 3-1/2" x 5/16°L {127xB9x7.9L) + 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB3 =2-27%10" {2-38x235) SPR. No.2

WA =6" x 3-1/2" x T/16°L (152089%11.0L)  + 2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WB4 =3~2"x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

W5 =6 x 4” x 7/16"L (152x102x11.00) + 2-27%12° $PR. No.2 | WBS =2-2%12" (2-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
ba.) WITH 150x150x9.5 WL =57 x 3-1/2° x 5716 (12789x79L)  + 2-2%12° SPR. Mo.2 | W86 =3-27x12" (3-3Bx286) SPR. No.2

WL7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.91) + 3-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WB7 =5-2%12" {5~3Bx286) SPR. No.2

W8 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127+89x7.9L) 4 3-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB11 =4-2"%10" {4-38x235) SPR. No.2

WiQ =6" x 4" x 7/16°L (152x102x11.0L) 4+ 3-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB12 =4-2%12" {4-3Bx286) SPR. No.2

TO STUD Wik

ELDED: M0 £ OLAN depimnsEEN

e undemigned "o rovened and fokes respanaibly for Eis design
and s the queificctions and mesls the roquiromaris gst aut in the

HLEAST G BEDROOM VDY O 1 o oot &

HAVE ML

DJSMZUWUC!EDGIAZEOROWLEAREAM MM, CLEAR

AWMBMMMWOFMWWWMBLMNED
LESS TRAN 480mm (1'~7°) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM
THE Fit, LOOR TO THE ADIACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm

MMWMTOWWMWMPEROMQMGJ,
@ CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORMY.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOUS

0.BC.-DV. B-9.7.1.7. & SBi2-3.1.1.9.

TO COMPLY ¥ITH REQUIREMENTS STATED W

ik EXTEROR DOOFS 70" COMPLY K THERAL RESSTANCE A5 SITED

OB.C $—‘2~3.'( 19.

mmmmsummmmwwm

YWW“M

PERFURMANCE AS STATED M 0.BC. $8-12-3.1.1.9.

4)

CENERAL:
1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION S REQURED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHAUCAL DRAWINGS.

2) AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING AS PER OBC
9161&2 mmmmm STADATS.

3) §

mmamu oF SUD mus smu B BSULLED 0ICER 1O wam
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB [N MAN BATHROCH. REFER 7O 03C.

95.2.3, 38.38(3)0). 383803)(c), 383.13.(2)() & 383.13(8}{e).

4)

AR BASRIERS
AL AR BARRER SYSTEMS T0 COMPLY WITH 0.B.C.-DY. B, 9.25.3.

CUTROOR AR NTAE
AL OUTDOOR AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE

@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMDIATION (EXHAUST VENTS) M

COMPLIANCE Wi O.BC. DIV.-B 62.3.32. AND TABLE 6.23.12.

LUNBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2) LWMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE o2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE

3) A, LADATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAYS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND
WETPL RANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING RODF FRAVING TO BE DESINZD
& CERTFED BY ROOF TRUSS WANUF,

VL BEAWS SHALL BE 2.0E-2030Fb WM. NAL EACH PLY OF LML WAH

88mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE HALS @ 300mm (12°) OC.
STAGGERED [ 2 ROWS FOR 184.240 & 300mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 1

7/8°) UEPTHS MO STAGSERED B 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTMS AND FOR

4 FLY LEMBERS 40D 13mm (1/2) DA GALV, BOLTS BOUTED AT

¥D-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mwm (3-0°) OC.

S) PROVDE TOP BOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE “SCL™ WANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FUR ALL LVL BEAM 7O BEAM

COMNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED

6) JOST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL KANGERS FOR ALL JOSTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS (NTERSECTING FLUSH BULY-UP WODD MEMBERS.

7) HOUD FRAMDG NOT TREATED WM A WOOD PRESERVATNE, 0V CONTACT
VilTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROW THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 i, POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 {45%ba) ROLL ROOTING OR OTHER
DAPFROGFING MATERAL, DMCEPT WHERE THE WOOD WEMBER 5 A7 LEAST
150ram (6% ABOVE THE GROUAD.

SIEEL:

1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 3504

“STRUCTURAL QUALAY", PER OBC. B~9.23.4.3,
2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18% GRADE 400R.

Shicet:

1) AL STUCCO WALLS TO MAVE A MNDAUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEWIND THE

CLADDING WTTH POSTIVE DRANAGE TO THE EXTERIOR, THE

THE EXTERIOR

SHEATHING HUST MOT BE CYPSUM BASED. AL STUCCO TO BE INSEALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECICATIONS.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

SECTION 3.1.1.1.

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
®  ciASS ‘B VENT ® 10 BaERIR
€=  puPLEX oUTLET @mgbnupux OUTLET
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) & g;lﬂ‘;':;m”:)
S= & WEATHERPROOF e UTLET
Qi‘? DUPLEX OUTLET ' (HEIGHT  AFF)
Q) POT LIGHT @  dEAWY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
(& LIGHT FIXTURE .¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
- SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FI(TURE
J/ (WALL MOUNTED)
® QFLOOR DRAIN =4 @ HOSE 818
AN (NON—FREEZE)

GS'A‘ COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
COD. CARBON MONOMIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST
SJ — SINGLE JOIST

Ty — TRIPLE JOIST
LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

POINT LOAD
X FROM ABOVE

PT. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
G.T. CGIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
F.A

TCA T CURVED ARCH
M.C.
“E=u~  MEDICINE CABINET

Z 2 Z CONC. BLOCK WALL

4707670707

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

mmsm&smmwmmo&
AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SOUD BEARDIG TO BE MNRAUM 2 PECES,

THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER °SB” REPRESENTS THE NUMBER OF
PUES REQUIRED. BUMPLE $83 = 3 PLY SOUD BEARIG.

I SOUD WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
‘y.
&

HOTE: SOLD BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LNTEL/BEAM

TO ACTVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP
REQUIRED. SUOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL STGNALLING

ARBON 4 X0 ; 3.4
WAM—WMMBWMNAWMA
CARBON MONOMIDE DETECTOR CONFORMNG 7O CAlN./CGA~5.19.C34 6.99
OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADMACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MONDXIDE DEVECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO TWAT
S ACTIVATION WL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONCXIDE DETECTORS AND BE
WMWMWMTBWMWBWBWM
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

PER SB12—
UNIT SHALL BETIN !
DRAIN WATER FROM AL SKO’HERS 0 ‘

SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS [N THE

INOTSIOREY BEVEATH

EEB. 75 242

e

Recovery Unit (DWHR)

Minimum Efficion
Bram Waler Weot W 1 OF b

COMPONENT Al Notes:
Celing with Ao 5pace T0.56 | R20 ot inner face
Minimum RSI gRE valup {R60) 1l of ederior wals
iling we ic i
Hinimum RS) (R) value (R31) BATT or SPRAY
Exposed FLoor 546
Wisimym BSI (R) volup (R31) BATF or SPRAY
aliz Above Grode 357 .
Minimumn RSI (R) volue R72 8" R22 BATT
Basement Wo! 3.92¢i |
Hinimum RSI éR; value (R2Cci) || R12--R10ck
o a 1.
<600mm below grads iy | e il
Minimum RS (R) value
indows & Shding gloss 1.6U
Doors .
Matimum U-valug (0~28)
Shyfights 2.80
Mﬁgmm U~vohie (0.49)
Space Houtng Equpment -
Virimum AFLE 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS
ter Heater X
Minimum EF (0.8) NATURAL GAS
75% -

on msmber of showom tutlled.
to SB12-3.1.1.12 for Information

ci~ Denotes Conti Insufati

without

ing interruption.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE J0B
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORIC

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH

HMUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

AL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY

AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ‘At
T0 BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and eguipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

REVSION: @ ONT. REG, 332/12-2012 OBC |
Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN, 01, 2020

PACKAGE A1

Oriarie Bulding Lode o he o Desigrer. ®

quaifnation informstion

Richard Vink /1
A%

SINGLES

{1 1/4% 1/8") STEEL sk 24488 . —— _ —
TO STUD WTH 2-SDS 5.35438 (1/4°x1 1/2°) SCREWS MANUF. 5% = praw = Wb e
BY SHPSON STRONG TE. CEB 06 9571 il R e o858 RUSSELL GARDENS PH.3 WATERDOWN 19014
cl b L LUs 3 (S8 NOTE FURTHER DEFINED DEC 05/20 GA ez droving 1o,
STR U D ET ! N C 7 [ RE~ISSUED. NG 74;/,20 G 1} Cotrastar ﬁﬁj%ﬁ;};;%%%;ﬂi%%ﬁfm c;x;lr 255 fons(;meor?s‘ ﬁidzjs;;r;i 120 - o e— TYP‘CAL CONSTRUCT'ON NgTES
° - . < epany b o Disignar befs "% A . Ml oronto e C2]
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY QEC BY 1ISSUED FOR FERMIT. A 1 B B O e e et oy |l ¢ 416.630.2255 ¥ 416.630.4782 | APRIL 2020 GW g 3/16" = P07 GP-14X18-NOTES-2020-VAS-PHG-A1 19014 ﬁ
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CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

2" x 6” SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

7 7/8
MAX.

=<

WOOD BLOCKING

2

FIN. GRADE -

..

[4-guided

i | FLOOR JOISTS

WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS

FIRE CUT FLOOR
JOIST BEARING ON
- FLANGE OF STEEL
- BEAM
| INSULATION

FINISHED GRADE
o ———T

/

[

!
»/éETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

L—— 1” x 2° STRAPPING

(ONE RISER)

EZ" x 8" SPR. STUD WALL

v

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2° x 10 SPR. 16" 0.C.

ENG. JSTS.

SHELF

(OR SEE PLAN)

2" x 4° SPR. 168" O.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12" x 6° CONC. FTG.

VARIES - SEE PLAN

<

- DWARF BEARING
WALL

CONT. HEADER

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

—— FLOOR JoISTS

2” x 4” SPR. 168" O.C. |

BEARING PARTITION ON
127 x 8" CONC. FTG. l

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN

27 MIN. AND 6" MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

o

DRAWINGS.

2°x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WITH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @

< <

7'~10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL |

4" CONCRETE BLOCK

N

MIN. ]

FIN. SLAB

{SFE PLAN)

STEEL BEAM AS PER PLAN

=]

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOiL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ATABL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

~ (MORE THAN ONE RISER)

FOR STRUGTURE ONLY

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

i
The undersigred oz revicmed and loies respunsthify for tis design
end has the gualifications and meets the reguiremerts set out in the

Cntorio Bullfing Codz o Bo a Designer. °
qualification informy'ion }/
Richard Vink / 4

24488
ramo /\, sigatisre BC

istralion Tformcten
VE?» Baglgn inc.

47638

Contrecher must verily ol dimensions on the job ond report any
i o 4 igner before proteeding with the work. Al

ISSUED FOR PERMH.

AFR 13/20)0W

Jino.| deseription

date | by

drmwings ond specificelions ars inslruments of service and the property
of the Designer which must bo retumed ot the completion of the work
Drawings ore net o ba seoled,

255 Consumers Rd Suite 120
Toronto ON M2J 1R4
 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | G¥

SINGLES
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19014

SUNKEN FLOOR DETAILS
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- Mot to Scale
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16014-6P-STD_DETAILS. Al

drasing no.
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MIN. 4'—0” FROST COVERAGE

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN, BAFFLES AS REQUIRED . 300 OF : -
3—0° (900mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN FOR ROOF VENTILATION e ey SULATED CEILING AREA UNIFCRMLY

1'~0° (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL

CONSIST OF TYPE ‘M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS. CONVENTIONAL ROGE RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF

I TRUSSES @ 247c.c. MAX.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE °H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

CEILING JOISTS
{SEE PLAN)

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

I S—,

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

2°x5" FASCIA BOARD 1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
PREFINISHED METAL CONT. 6 MIL, POLY VAPOUR/ARR ; ‘ ;
GUTTER, FASCIA AND | BARRIER & MIN. R—60 ATTIC INSULATION, EFDTO e , ol |
VENTED SOFFIT INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE ﬁ 3
REDUCED TO R20. 3 1’
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
Ve OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLY
{1/2" GYPSUM BOARD VAPCUR/AIR EARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE) FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
—_ LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER ,
4 AND SECURE TO PLATE FINSHED SECOND FLOOR
pram | FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
4° FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH i
GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TES FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
® e oc. XHSRIZONTAL AND 24 PARALLEL JOSTS:
) WOOD BLOCKING GARAGE |1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
e per FLOOR . | CEILING FINISH
| - MANUFACTURER ?}?egué?é“‘éﬂiﬁﬁaé’ \%5 é" R BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
o - , 2% AR BARRIER RUN
17 AIR SPACE | P FLOOR JOISTS SPR. STUDS @ 16°.c. FILLED DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
- SEE PLAN WTH M%«. R—g‘z) %ATT UNDER FLOOR PLATE
P INSULATION A MIL. POLY
_— 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD VAPOUR BARRIER DOUBLE TOP PLATE
15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16” I s CEILING FINISH
EPR. gﬁogs% ?ggi?ig%ﬁzox&nm = SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD EVERY OTHER —
MIN. R-22 BATT INSULATION AND 6 o AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN %‘E‘ﬁﬁ 'goggmgig T0 ; TYVEK HEADER WRAP
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, 1 DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP b 4 TG EOUND. WAL ATATRST FLOOROR &
GYPSUM BOARD. b Y UNDER FLOOR PLATE TYVEK HEADER VRAP AT / . . SEAL AT Su
DOUBLE TOP PLATE FIRST FLOCR. ,
CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ R—22 l A | SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & N\ WAL FLASHING
INSULATION WITHIN MEADER JOIST ) 11/27 GYPSUM BOARD BASE PLATE _ WEEP HOLES
SPACE, 6 Mil. VAPOUR BARRIER AND B | . | —
SEACE S0IST AND SUBRLOOR e ] : | SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD W . L
5 WALL FLASHING! -
| - FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR LIS CAULKING
= FINISHED FIRST FLOOR - 4
TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOCR. % WEEP HOLES
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE , SN r—-— : _
B || A | < 5" MIN. REINF. CONC.
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. AT s {11 ‘ 4 iggﬁrﬁ%%%ALsss
® o.c. . - - g _ ,
SOLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHIN BENEATH ==l iie—t 8 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS.
WEEPING AND 6” UP BEHIND BUILDING et u TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 37 MIN. L : | CONTINUOUS
PAPER RN | A 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7~10"0.c. BEARING | Pt argy
stoPeE %ol Z ’EE NT { CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET 29 lMIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL -
ol & % »
- g oy = s |8 DOVE TAiL TES @ 8 o.c.
L L S — ! 1 , tﬂ AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE §o VERT. & 36° o.c. HORIZ. COoLD
, ) ol 2-2"4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION w | SOUD MORTAR FiLL CELLAR 4
, : _ WALLS #TH 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7-10%0.c. { | FOUNDATION WALL
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | S . B ] MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL s
OVER CONC. WALL | , I S - .
ok CONTINUOUS R~20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2 SLOPE A 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
i MIN. AND 6" MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WiTH FiN. GRADE < CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26"
, : MOISTURE & YAPOUR BARRIER StALED AT TOP & S = A :
. BOTTOM. CONTINUQUS INSULATION NOT TO BE = 110 FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING CUT IS MORE THAN 26"
PRCOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF

| : : <
' | POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL -
| | THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING}

FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE™ ’

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE ; DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
O AT S VENEER DROPPED GRADE

CEMENT COVE

l
!
4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/8"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

TITRT

FINISHED SLAB

-,

cone. roomic ¢/ romie ke : 2012 CODE
S [ . seonon COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Af
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RAFTER TIED TO

STUD

WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. ® 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, & MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING

| BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6° UP AND

BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 17 MIN.

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

& Emmm INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6”
S| - #15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16” | DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6” LAP MIN. 4 OVER LOWER FLASHING
it = SPR. STUDS @ 1670.c. FILLED WITH STUD PARTITION
, S, MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 8 ‘
N MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, o
T GYPSUM BOARD. 2°x6° STUD PARTITION
g = w/ R—22 INSULATION
. E 10” x 1/4” STEEL PLATE
AL mm WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM BUILT~UP WOOD
i E R V4 %&ggstiﬁ?RﬂNG BRICK I b | 2°%6” BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING BEAM OR LWL
S 2 |7 p— ?NCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR 4" FACE BRICK OR
: MECH. FASTEN WOOD CONC. BLOCK
; INSULATION WHEN AREA .
FIN. SECOND FLOOR {E BELOW IS GARACE OR INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) INSULATION
; EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION ™~ e SEeRRRARER
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING \ /
= : AREA - - CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
o { STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) '
L TOP _OF WOOD PLATE o , T
FLOOR JOISTS | | CEILING JOISTS
I
‘ [
| voaon yom N \ STEEL BEAM P
’ 4’x4"x1/4” MIN. TOP PLATE ) WELD OR 1| INSULATION (SEE PLAN) | : :
g 21| BOLT STEEL WHEN b
COL'N TO AREA I
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW | 7
LIVING i
DOUBLE STUDS ON AREA / NO {
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DiA. INSULATION ol
STEEL PIPE COLUMN WHEN ) W
ANCHCRED WITH 2/PAERS (}F - 55 GARAGE SEEEE%%!& g
STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16" AREA IS
(WELDED TO COLUMN AND BELOW FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
2 NAILED YO STUDS) Z -
ai< 2 {
gia | % |
£l \ < | <
1
0 8 o \\I : % |
< g2 2 - o STEEL BEAM
o [72] 0,
A 1"%2” WOOD STRIPS IN
w; L CONTACT WITH THE TOP OF | _J1__ (SEE PLAN)
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2" x 27 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT |
BOTTOM WITH 2° x 8 TOP CAP
AND 2° x 4" TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3'-6" HICH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH WOCD RAILING
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4° OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED
DECKING WiTH 1/4" GAP

WB1 RiM JOISTS |

(PRESSURE TREATED) |
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WOOD BEAM
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AS PER PLAN
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DETAIL 1
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CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL
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CGUARD PERPENDICULAR
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SCREWS @ 300

2° x 87 TOP CAP
2” x 47 TOP RAIL
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1/2°) SCREW
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4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
4’~0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER

-7

5-0°
9'—0" MAX.

8'~0° MAX.

WOOD BEAN (-
(PRESSURE TREATED)
5 AS PER PLAN

WOO0D BEAM
(PRESSURE TREATED)
AS PER PLAN

2" x 8" SPR. #2
@ 16" 0.C

4-0" (PRESSURE
TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER

RIM JOISTS ALL

._._...__.__.__.r__...'._.

AROUND (PRESSURE
TREATED)

WOOD LEDGER BOARD
(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYPICAL DECK LAYDUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

70"

100" MAX.
1=0% §-0° 10"

I 8'-0° MAX. ‘]

50"
9'~0° MAX.

(PRESSURE TREATED)

AS PER PLAN

wB
2" x 8" SPR
42 @ 16" 0.0
===F

/00D BEAM
(PRESSU|
AS PER PLAN

4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
4’0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOCD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
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TREATED). 12” CONC. PIER

SINGLE JOIST WiTH
PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING

AT 24° 0/C

RiM JOISTS ALL
ARQUND (PRESSURE
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WOOD LEDGER BOARD
(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4"'=1'-0"

10'—0° MAX.
r-g" 50 40 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
1 §'~0° MAX ] 4'~0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
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LS | B B |
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PRESSUR
¢ AS PER FLAN A |WOOD LEDGER BOARD
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TYRPICAL DECK LAYOUT
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1007 MAX.
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oo Bl ! « fio ]
e w2 !
Al { x|®
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&N
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N

LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT _h
BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP CAP AND =
2x4 TOP RAIL -
(REFER TO DETAIL 1) .5_
— . b - - - N
3'—6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK ] B mi
j FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'~11° -
i ABOVE GRADE AND 3'~0" HIGH ~ ]
, § WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS X i
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MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN =
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DETAIL 1 408033
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK HGEBHALLBE Ava
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SCALE: 1" = 1-0 SCALE: 1" = 1-0
#7 x 76mm (37) #7 x 76mm (3")
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UNHEATED AREA

FOR POURED CONCRETE
SLAB STRUCTURE REFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

BOTTOM REINF.
10M @8° 0.C.

UPPER REINF.
10M @8" 0.C.

A (o]

40" M
UNDISTURBED SOIL

1L

GUARD & x
HANDRAIL I g ?gJTgMBBEéNg-
UPPER REINF.
10M @ 8" 0.C.
NOSING {
REINF. W/ |
iCM BARS
CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4° MAX. NO
HORIZONTAL MEMBER BETWEEN
6" & 2'-11" ABOVE SLAB IS
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NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS
m FiY

MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, FILL SPACE
BETWEEN WALL &
FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROVIDE METAL
TIES SEE NOTE "2

10M @ 8" 0.C.
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REINF.
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8" X 167
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GENERA] _NO
EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4" RUN MINIMUM
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WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16° DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES ® 38" HORIZONTAL &
8 VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2°-0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34” HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 38° HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
T0 5'—11° ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAIL

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" ~
38°.
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